
24.12.2025 Thomas Ixmann Wiesenstr. 13 91275 Auerbach 09643 / 1275 
24.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Breu Herrenstr. 21 93437 Furth im Wald 09973 / 2843 
24.12.2025 Dr. Herbert Platzer Schellererstr. 9 93426 Roding 09461 / 4103 
24.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Johannes Achhammer Sudetenstr. 12 93073 Neutraubling 09401 / 4613 
24.12.2025 Sabine Willmann Centrum 12 92353 Postbauer-Heng 09188 / 903610 
24.12.2025 Dr. Christoph Emanuel Friedrich Zangel Schlesierstr. 10 95666 Mitterteich 09633 / 8189 
24.12.2025 Dr. Roland Gebhard Am Sulzbach 9 93149 Nittenau 09436 / 903632 
24.12.2025 Dr. Alexandra Obermeier Ludwigstr. 8 93049 Regensburg 0941 / 595820 

25.12.2025 Thomas Ixmann Wiesenstr. 13 91275 Auerbach 09643 / 1275 
25.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Breu Herrenstr. 21 93437 Furth im Wald 09973 / 2843 
25.12.2025 Dr. Herbert Platzer Schellererstr. 9 93426 Roding 09461 / 4103 
25.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Johannes Achhammer Sudetenstr. 12 93073 Neutraubling 09401 / 4613 
25.12.2025 Sabine Willmann Centrum 12 92353 Postbauer-Heng 09188 / 903610 
25.12.2025 Dr. Christoph Emanuel Friedrich Zangel Schlesierstr. 10 95666 Mitterteich 09633 / 8189 
25.12.2025 Dr. Roland Gebhard Am Sulzbach 9 93149 Nittenau 09436 / 903632 
25.12.2025 Dr. Alexandra Obermeier Ludwigstr. 8 93049 Regensburg 0941 / 595820 

26.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Gleixner Crayerstr. 20 92224 Amberg 09621 / 81982 
26.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Josef Siegfried Neumeyer Leminger Str. 10 93458 Eschlkam 09948 / 94090 
26.12.2025 Alexander Werzmirzowsky Hopfengarten 3 93473 Arnschwang 09977 / 1694 
26.12.2025 Dr. Maresa Broelmann Riedenburger Str. 4 93155 Hemau 09491 / 2309 
26.12.2025 Dr. Frank Forsthuber Neumarkter Str. 31 92348 Berg b. Neumarkt 09189 / 7611 
26.12.2025 Dr. Maximilian Valentin Wechsler Hochstr. 18 92637 Weiden 0961 / 44728 
26.12.2025 Dr. Jörg Klier Schwägerlstr. 3 92521 Schwarzenfeld 09435 / 1010 
26.12.2025 Dr. Maximilian Satzl Ziegetsdorfer Str. 113 93051 Regensburg 0941 / 86330 
26.12.2025 Weiden Dr. Dietmar Geymeier Zahnmedizinisches Versorgungszentrum Max-Reger-Str. 18 92637 Weiden i. d. Oberpfalz 0961 / 21222 

27.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Gleixner Crayerstr. 20 92224 Amberg 09621 / 81982 
27.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Josef Siegfried Neumeyer Leminger Str. 10 93458 Eschlkam 09948 / 94090 
27.12.2025 Alexander Werzmirzowsky Hopfengarten 3 93473 Arnschwang 09977 / 1694 
27.12.2025 Dr. Maresa Broelmann Riedenburger Str. 4 93155 Hemau 09491 / 2309 
27.12.2025 Dr. Frank Forsthuber Neumarkter Str. 31 92348 Berg b. Neumarkt 09189 / 7611 
27.12.2025 Dr. Maximilian Valentin Wechsler Hochstr. 18 92637 Weiden 0961 / 44728 
27.12.2025 Dr. Jörg Klier Schwägerlstr. 3 92521 Schwarzenfeld 09435 / 1010 

Oberpfalz



27.12.2025 Dr. Maximilian Satzl Ziegetsdorfer Str. 113 93051 Regensburg 0941 / 86330 
27.12.2025 Weiden Dr. Dietmar Geymeier Zahnmedizinisches Versorgungszentrum Max-Reger-Str. 18 92637 Weiden i. d. Oberpfalz 0961 / 21222 

28.12.2025 Stefan Fischer Hauptstr. 30a 92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg 09661 / 7959 
28.12.2025 Dr. Christian Binner Bahnhofstr. 1 93192 Wald / OT Roßbach 09463 / 244 
28.12.2025 Dr. Sabine Meike Pongratz Bahnhofstr. 14 93173 Wenzenbach 09407 / 90245 
28.12.2025 Dr. Jonas Polster Kastengasse 2 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 21110 
28.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Pausch Maistr. 24 92637 Weiden 0961 / 6345034 
28.12.2025 Dr. Michael Nickl Nürnberger Str. 119 92533 Wernberg-Köblitz 09604 / 2565 
28.12.2025 Dr. Matthias Robold Schopperplatz 5 93059 Regensburg 0941 / 893030 

29.12.2025 Stefan Fischer Hauptstr. 30a 92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg 09661 / 7959 
29.12.2025 Dr. Christian Binner Bahnhofstr. 1 93192 Wald / OT Roßbach 09463 / 244 
29.12.2025 Dr. Sabine Meike Pongratz Bahnhofstr. 14 93173 Wenzenbach 09407 / 90245 
29.12.2025 Dr. Jonas Polster Kastengasse 2 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 21110 
29.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Pausch Maistr. 24 92637 Weiden 0961 / 6345034 
29.12.2025 Dr. Michael Nickl Nürnberger Str. 119 92533 Wernberg-Köblitz 09604 / 2565 
29.12.2025 Dr. Matthias Robold Schopperplatz 5 93059 Regensburg 0941 / 893030 

30.12.2025 Alexander Kirmeyer Obere Nabburger Str. 1 92224 Amberg 09621 / 2673 
30.12.2025 MDDr. Renata Capkova Tradtstr. 11 93437 Furth i. Wald 09973 / 3171 
30.12.2025 Dr. Thorsten Jan Passauer Am Kolbichtenhang 7 93462 Lam 09943 / 905033 
30.12.2025 Dr. Stefanie Bauer Von-Heyden-Str. 6 93105 Tegernheim 09403 / 8826 
30.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Zielinski Asamstr. 24 92342 Freystadt 09179 / 5500 
30.12.2025 Frieda Zeitler Kulmstr. 16 95506 Kastl 09642 / 702120 
30.12.2025 Dr. Peter Mertins Leuchtenberger Str. 6 92536 Pfreimd 09606 / 246 
30.12.2025 Dr. Klaus-Peter Schicketanz Maximilianstr. 16 93047 Regensburg 0941 / 565666 

31.12.2025 Alexander Kirmeyer Obere Nabburger Str. 1 92224 Amberg 09621 / 2673 
31.12.2025 MDDr. Renata Capkova Tradtstr. 11 93437 Furth i. Wald 09973 / 3171 
31.12.2025 Dr. Thorsten Jan Passauer Am Kolbichtenhang 7 93462 Lam 09943 / 905033 
31.12.2025 Dr. Stefanie Bauer Von-Heyden-Str. 6 93105 Tegernheim 09403 / 8826 
31.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Zielinski Asamstr. 24 92342 Freystadt 09179 / 5500 
31.12.2025 Frieda Zeitler Kulmstr. 16 95506 Kastl 09642 / 702120 
31.12.2025 Dr. Peter Mertins Leuchtenberger Str. 6 92536 Pfreimd 09606 / 246 
31.12.2025 Dr. Klaus-Peter Schicketanz Maximilianstr. 16 93047 Regensburg 0941 / 565666 

Januar 2026



01.01.2026 MVZ St. Marien Mariahilfbergweg Mariahilfbergweg 7 92224 Amberg 09621 / 381891 
01.01.2026 Dr. Thomas Voit Hauptstr. 18a 84069 Schierling 09451 / 3771 
01.01.2026 Dr. Elvira Leonhardt-Heinrich Tachauer Str. 44 95643 Tirschenreuth 09631 / 3355 
01.01.2026 Dr. Bärbel Placke Freyung 9 92539 Schönsee 09674 / 924060 
01.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Wolfgang Schmid Sedanstr. 8 92637 Weiden 0961 / 5022 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Sarah Haas Nürnberger Str. 48 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 4644550 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. Klaus R. Hör Schießangerstr. 24 93449 Waldmünchen 09972 / 902056 
01.01.2026 Peter Habermann Lusenstr. 2 93180 Deuerling 09498 / 3351 

02.01.2026 Dr. Andreas Graß Kreuzhofstr. 19 93083 Obertraubling 09401 / 523555 
02.01.2026 Dr. Stefan Ullrich Max-Reger-Str. 18 92637 Weiden 0961 / 7422 
02.01.2026 Dr. Matthias Kastner Ringstr. 9 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 290707 
02.01.2026 Martin Bechtoldt Herrnstr. 17 92224 Amberg 09621 / 23788 
02.01.2026 Dr. Markus Reindl Bahnhofstr. 3 93142 Maxhütte-Haidhof 09471 / 601831 
02.01.2026 Dr. Stefanie Neumeyer-Wühr Leminger Str. 10 93458 Eschlkam 09948 / 94090 
02.01.2026 Peter Habermann Lusenstr. 2 93180 Deuerling 09498 / 3351 
02.01.2026 Katharina Ziegler Bahnhofstr. 9 95666 Mitterteich 09633 / 3366 

03.01.2026 Johannes Jordan Alte Nürnberger Str. 22 93059 Regensburg 0941 / 84644 
03.01.2026 Dr. Tobias Pausch Maistr. 24 92637 Weiden 0961 / 6345034 
03.01.2026 Dr. Ute Stefanie Bär Ringstr. 33 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 238673 
03.01.2026 Dr. Anna-Karina Wild Neunburger Str. 20 92439 Bodenwöhr 09434 / 901000 
03.01.2026 MUDR./Univ.Prag Jaroslav Nemecek Hauptstr. 31-32 92256 Hahnbach 09664 / 1575 
03.01.2026 Dr. Michael Salzberger Bahnhofstr. 1 93413 Cham 09971 / 995130 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Kristina Diermeier Dr.-Max-Schwarz-Platz 1 92526 Oberviechtach 09671 / 305653 

04.01.2026 MVZ Dental21 Regensburg Malergasse 4 93047 Regensburg 0941 / 59996565 
04.01.2026 Dr. Andreas Pausch Maistr. 24 92637 Weiden 0961 / 6345034 
04.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Tilo Schlittenbauer Nürnberger Str. 48 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 5120230 
04.01.2026 Yildiz Mögele Friedhofstr. 18 92442 Wackersdorf 09431 / 64030 
04.01.2026 Peter Jeitner Kaiser-Wilhelm-Ring 28 92224 Amberg 09621 / 496296 
04.01.2026 Otmar Ring Regensburger Str. 8 93426 Roding 09461 / 1226 
04.01.2026 Dr. Alois Gradl Maximilianplatz 4 95643 Tirschenreuth 09631 / 4222 
04.01.2026 Frank Träger Stadtplatz 2 95478 Kemnath 09642 / 703177 

05.01.2026 Dr. Thomas Press Regensburger Str. 73 93138 Lappersdorf 0941 / 83283 
05.01.2026 Dr. Holger Räth Schlesierstr. 10 92665 Altenstadt a. d. Waldnaab 09602 / 6187784 



05.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Sebastian Kreißel Nürnberger Str. 48 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 5120230 
05.01.2026 Dr. Stephan Kraska Am Butzenweg 4a 92245 Kümmersbruck 09621 / 760995 
05.01.2026 Dr.-medic stom. (RO) Silvia Marianne Sperl Bahnhofstr. 9 92439 Bodenwöhr 09434 / 1057 
05.01.2026 Dr. Elmar Fischl Schattenaustr. 33 93444 Bad Kötzting 09941 / 943830 
05.01.2026 Dr. Franz-Gregor Schmid Wunsiedler Str. 40 95478 Kemnath 09642 / 1498 
05.01.2026 Raul-Manuel Komorowsky Dr.-Pfleger-Str. 32 92637 Weiden 0961 / 5252 

06.01.2026 Dr. Simon Peppel Bäckergasse 13 93059 Regensburg 0941 / 8702020 
06.01.2026 Dr. Fridolin Wechsler Hochstr. 18 92637 Weiden 0961 / 44728 
06.01.2026 Dr. Michael Schröder Regensburger Str. 109 92318 Neumarkt 09181 / 50903200 
06.01.2026 Dr. Anika Zierhut Scharlhofer Weg 19 92289 Ursensollen 09628 / 4270991 
06.01.2026 Thilo Raap Obermühlstr. 1 92281 Königstein 09665 / 954212 
06.01.2026 Dr. Michael Hubrich Mezgerstr. 1a 95643 Tirschenreuth 09631 / 1312 
06.01.2026 Frieda Zeitler Kulmstr. 16 95506 Kastl 09642 / 702120 
06.01.2026 Dr. Markus Sixt Marktstr. 35 93444 Bad Kötzting 09941 / 1227 


